Declaration of Compliance acc.to Regulation (EU) No 1910/2011
for materials made from plastics intended to come into contact with food

General information

article number/description Cutting boards
material or if layer; single material Polypropylen
manufacturer; address Polstyr

ul. Koszaliriska 4
77-300 Cztuchdw
Poland

supplier article number Plast1 Art. No. 2100,2101,2102,2104,2107,2571,2575

Confirms to the requirements:

Hereby we declare that the products mentioned above meet relevant requirements laid
down in regulation 10/2011/EU and Art.3,11 (5), 15, 17 of 1935/2004/EC with all
amendments.

The articles object above, under normal and foreseeable condition for use not causing any
unacceptable alteration in the composition or an alteration in the organoleptic
characteristics of the food product.

The articles have been manufactured in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC)
No 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice.

When used as specified, the overall and specific migrations do not exceed legal limits, when
tested according to directive 82/711/EEC, as stipulated in regulation 10/2011/EU.

Application description:

* Specification of the intended use or limitation:

Types of food intended to come into contact with the material — in contact with all types of food
products:

- with dry matter

- with moist/ liquid products
- with fat

- with acid

- with alcohol



Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EU) No 1910/2011 via - batch
marking on label.

Issuer of the declaration of compliance:

Plastl A/S

Ussergd Kongevej 132
DK-2970 Hgrsholm
Denmark

Hersholm, January 5th, 2022:

(Ll

Charlotte Bruus Rim
Logistics Coordinator



